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1 Siegenthaler Hansueli 1942 3422 Kirchberg 4423 4077 3922 8500 3

2 Schnyder Hans 1947 4917 Busswil 4140 3703 4203 8343 2

3 Bevilacqua Giuseppe 1953 4900 Langenthal 4240 4004 3987 8244 2

4 Pieren Erich 1950 3421 Lyssach 3925 4232 3864 8157 1

5 Steiner Hans Peter 1948 3366 Bettenhausen 4076 3796 4068 8144 1

6 Wälti Ulrich 1940 2557 Studen 3894 4224 3873 8118 1

7 Haas Hansruedi 1947 3377 Walliswil 3229 4008 4094 8102 1

8 Müller Paul 1939 4934 Madiswil 3839 3909 4175 8084 1

9 Hängärtner Hansrudolf 1946 3475 Hermiswil 4186 3717 3868 8054 1

10 Dellenbach Werner 1949 3415 Hasle b. B. 3428 3921 4084 8005 1

11 Flückiger Christian 1945 4937 Ursenbach 0 4132 3854 7986 1

12 Schulthess Max 1948 4917 Busswil 3967 4005 3962 7972 1

13 Lacher Dominik 1951 3363 Oberönz 3824 0 4145 7969 1

14 Schär Ernst 1943 4942 Walterswil 4007 3905 3955 7962 1

15 Hug Hanspeter 1953 3366 Bettenhausen 3766 3973 3961 7934 1

16 Mathys Beat 1948 3368 Bleienbach 3868 4052 3837 7920 1

17 Wagner Hansruedi 1959 3377 Walliswil 3852 3365 4067 7919 1

18 Schiesser Walter 1940 4932 Lotzwil 3908 3776 4010 7918 1

19 Schneider Fritz 1953 3432 Lützelflüh-Goldbach 3985 3627 3931 7916 1

20 Beck Kurt 1956 3315 Bätterkinden 3701 4038 3866 7904 1

21 Kunz Jakob 1950 3317 Mülchi 0 3840 4049 7889  

22 Lanz Walter 1943 4943 Oeschenbach 3844 3712 3997 7841  

23 Christen André 1949 4539 Farnern 3865 3976 3629 7841  

24 Reinmann Fritz 1953 4900 Langenthal 3868 3955 3660 7823

25 Iseli Kurt 1936 4922 Bützberg 3783 4037 3457 7820

26 Joss Ernst 1945 4900 Langenthal 4114 3361 3701 7815

27 Nyfeler Hans 1939 4937 Ursenbach 3428 3768 4033 7801

28 Merz Elfi 1933 3326 Krauchthal 3818 3971 3496 7789

29 Hertig Beat 1948 3435 Ramsei 3723 3701 4048 7771

30 Wälchli Konrad 1944 3373 Heimenhausen 3989 3781 3506 7770

31 Aebi Werner 1948 4936 Kleindietwil 3749 3822 3946 7768

32 Kobel Fritz 1949 4943 Oeschenbach 3841 3845 3894 7739

33 Sutter Rudolf 1946 3326 Krauchthal 3626 3833 3903 7736

34 Brand Thomas 1958 4937 Ursenbach 3556 3668 4044 7712

35 Stiefel Ernst 1937 3400 Burgdorf 3774 3937 3576 7711

36 Rohrbach Roland 1953 3472 Wynigen 3870 3826 3470 7696

37 Jau Katharina 1958 3472 Wynigen 3407 4135 3538 7673

38 Kohler Hans 1955 3416 Affoltern 3570 3830 3841 7671

39 Kohler Ueli 1958 4704 Niederbipp 3987 3682 3434 7669

40 Wisler Fritz 1953 4900 Langenthal 3837 3824 3665 7661

41 Reinmann Walter 1957 3376 Graben 3893 3756 3707 7649

42 Zwygart Fritz 1940 3324 Hindelbank 3719 3498 3929 7648

43 Gerber Vinzenz 1948 3315 Bätterkinden 3970 3669 3355 7639



44 Hofer Hans-Peter 1953 3429 Hellsau 3650 3918 3707 7625

45 Schär Hans-Jürg 1958 3367 Thörigen 3480 3777 3833 7610

46 Zaugg Fritz 1958 3376 Graben 3562 3659 3940 7599

47 Grütter Beda 1957 3427 Utzenstorf 3787 3773 3697 7560

48 Hunsperger Werner 1957 3463 Häusernmoos 3769 3784 3637 7553

49 Ramseier Hans 1946 3363 Oberönz 3707 0 3834 7541

50 Aegerter Eugen 1939 3366 Bettenhausen 3752 3705 3785 7537

51 Tschumi Hansrudolf 1941 3317 Limpach 3684 3826 3711 7537

52 Steiner Walter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 3815 3634 3707 7522

53 Eggimann Andreas 1956 3421 Lyssach 3657 3525 3855 7512

54 Frei Hans Rudolf 1951 3309 Kernenried 4030 3479 0 7509

55 Güdel Samuel 1954 4937 Ursenbach 3690 3654 3804 7494

56 Gerber Walter 1952 3305 Iffwil 0 3554 3925 7479

57 Riser Hans Peter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 3699 0 3774 7473

58 Fuhrer Hansueli 1940 3472 Wynigen 3688 3639 3783 7471

59 Jau Fritz 1956 3472 Wynigen 3646 3759 3696 7455

60 Wagner Anton 1948 3377 Walliswil 3754 3696 3376 7450

61 Zwygart Res 1943 3413 Kaltacker 3672 3763 3649 7435

62 Kläy Roland 1960 4657 Dulliken 3676 3683 3747 7430

63 Joss Fritz 1939 4935 Leimiswil 3886 0 3538 7424

64 Hasler Andreas 1954 4932 Lotzwil 3774 3640 0 7414

65 Beck Christine 1957 3315 Bätterkinden 3764 3152 3580 7344

66 Spycher Alfred 1945 3368 Bleienbach 3644 3696 3500 7340

67 Burren Andreas 1962 4922 Thunstetten 3809 3507 3402 7316

68 Käser Gerhard 1961 3367 Thörigen 3500 3803 3475 7303

69 Schütz Franz 1955 4933 Rütschelen 3425 3822 3463 7285

70 Wälti Felix 1939 2575 Täuffelen 3506 0 3721 7227

71 Mühlemann Ernst 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 3542 3611 3611 7222

72 Ryser Jürg 1958 3473 Alchenstorf 3431 3784 3287 7215

73 Uebersax Hugo 1941 3366 Bettenhausen 3737 3460 0 7197

74 Pfister Christine 1958 3377 Walliswil 0 3379 3795 7174

75 Schelling Klara 1953 3429 Hellsau 3482 3428 3253 6910

76 Müller René 1948 3422 Kirchberg 0 0 3812 3812

77 Krähenbühl Hans 1950 4955 Gondiswil 0 0 3795 3795

78 Pfister Urs 1963 3377 Walliswil 0 3739 0 3739

79 Hadorn Christian 1954 3367 Ochlenberg 3589 0 0 3589

80 Egger Markus 1944 3423 Ersigen 0 3556 0 3556
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1 Schnyder Hans 1947 4917 Busswil 981 911 1112 1199 4203 40.00
2 Müller Paul 1939 4934 Madiswil 1069 1103 1014 989 4175 40.00
3 Lacher Dominik 1951 3363 Oberönz 1006 953 1197 989 4145 40.00

4 Haas Hansruedi 1947 3377 Walliswil 1044 1234 921 895 4094 40.00

5 Dellenbach Werner 1949 3415 Hasle b. B. 884 1004 1084 1112 4084 40.00
6 Steiner Hans Peter 1948 3366 Bettenhausen 932 1090 989 1057 4068 40.00
7 Wagner Hansruedi 1959 3377 Walliswil 832 1165 1012 1058 4067 40.00
8 Kunz Jakob 1950 3317 Mülchi 973 1170 870 1036 4049 30.00

9 Hertig Beat 1948 3435 Ramsei 952 985 1112 999 4048 30.00

10 Brand Thomas 1958 4937 Ursenbach 964 957 1037 1086 4044 30.00

11 Nyfeler Hans 1939 4937 Ursenbach 1129 854 963 1087 4033 30.00

12 Schiesser Walter 1940 4932 Lotzwil 1163 880 920 1047 4010 30.00

13 Lanz Walter 1943 4943 Oeschenbach 815 1048 1197 937 3997 30.00

14 Bevilacqua Giuseppe 1953 4900 Langenthal 1007 926 968 1086 3987 20.00

15 Schulthess Max 1948 4917 Busswil 1005 958 800 1199 3962 20.00

16 Hug Hanspeter 1953 3366 Bettenhausen 932 1004 1000 1025 3961 20.00

17 Schär Ernst 1943 4942 Walterswil 1008 911 1037 999 3955 20.00

18 Aebi Werner 1948 4936 Kleindietwil 920 1165 924 937 3946 20.00

19 Zaugg Fritz 1958 3376 Graben 832 1103 1036 969 3940 20.00

20 Schneider Fritz 1953 3432 Lützelflüh-Goldbach 820 1048 1038 1025 3931 10.00

21 Zwygart Fritz 1940 3324 Hindelbank 820 1035 1038 1036 3929 10.00
22 Gerber Walter 1952 3305 Iffwil 1064 836 963 1062 3925 10.00
23 Siegenthaler Hansueli 1942 3422 Kirchberg 1005 1054 916 947 3922 10.00
24 Sutter Rudolf 1946 3326 Krauchthal 1006 1106 822 969 3903 10.00
25 Kobel Fritz 1949 4943 Oeschenbach 903 1034 1089 868 3894 10.00
26 Wälti Ulrich 1940 2557 Studen 1052 900 1062 859 3873 10.00
27 Hängärtner Hansrudolf 1946 3475 Hermiswil 952 984 1084 848 3868 10.00
28 Beck Kurt 1956 3315 Bätterkinden 881 953 1062 970 3866 10.00
29 Pieren Erich 1950 3421 Lyssach 1008 927 1014 915 3864 5.00
30 Eggimann Andreas 1956 3421 Lyssach 1064 1030 847 914 3855 5.00
31 Flückiger Christian 1945 4937 Ursenbach 876 1090 1003 885 3854 5.00
32 Kohler Hans 1955 3416 Affoltern 1049 973 924 895 3841 5.00
33 Mathys Beat 1948 3368 Bleienbach 1163 1000 848 826 3837 5.00
34 Ramseier Hans 1946 3363 Oberönz 973 899 961 1001 3834 5.00
35 Schär Hans-Jürg 1958 3367 Thörigen 1007 900 1089 837 3833 5.00
36 Müller René 1948 3422 Kirchberg 1049 781 895 1087 3812 5.00

37 Güdel Samuel 1954 4937 Ursenbach 1151 854 977 822 3804 5.00

38 Krähenbühl Hans 1950 4955 Gondiswil 878 1035 881 1001 3795

39 Pfister Christine 1958 3377 Walliswil 1000 927 1000 868 3795

40 Aegerter Eugen 1939 3366 Bettenhausen 1129 794 846 1016 3785

41 Fuhrer Hansueli 1940 3472 Wynigen 878 984 921 1000 3783

42 Riser Hans Peter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 964 926 772 1112 3774

43 Kläy Roland 1960 4657 Dulliken 1044 1030 846 827 3747

44 Wälti Felix 1939 2575 Täuffelen 1003 1000 870 848 3721

45 Tschumi Hansrudolf 1941 3317 Limpach 879 1234 800 798 3711
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46 Hofer Hans-Peter 1953 3429 Hellsau 1052 849 923 883 3707

47 Reinmann Walter 1957 3376 Graben 879 1054 977 797 3707

48 Steiner Walter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 1000 778 872 1057 3707

49 Joss Ernst 1945 4900 Langenthal 911 985 968 837 3701

50 Grütter Beda 1957 3427 Utzenstorf 920 957 961 859 3697

51 Jau Fritz 1956 3472 Wynigen 835 931 960 970 3696

52 Wisler Fritz 1953 4900 Langenthal 1000 899 881 885 3665

53 Reinmann Fritz 1953 4900 Langenthal 835 1106 772 947 3660

54 Zwygart Res 1943 3413 Kaltacker 733 1034 907 975 3649

55 Hunsperger Werner 1957 3463 Häusernmoos 1003 781 795 1058 3637

56 Christen André 1949 4539 Farnern 877 931 907 914 3629

57 Mühlemann Ernst 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 1000 849 964 798 3611

58 Beck Christine 1957 3315 Bätterkinden 903 1170 822 685 3580

59 Stiefel Ernst 1937 3400 Burgdorf 840 714 960 1062 3576

60 Jau Katharina 1958 3472 Wynigen 981 719 923 915 3538

61 Joss Fritz 1939 4935 Leimiswil 1069 850 847 772 3538

62 Wälchli Konrad 1944 3373 Heimenhausen 755 830 1012 909 3506

63 Spycher Alfred 1945 3368 Bleienbach 755 850 848 1047 3500

64 Merz Elfi 1933 3326 Krauchthal 1151 973 687 685 3496

65 Käser Gerhard 1961 3367 Thörigen 884 719 872 1000 3475

66 Rohrbach Roland 1953 3472 Wynigen 815 650 989 1016 3470

67 Schütz Franz 1955 4933 Rütschelen 721 880 1036 826 3463

68 Iseli Kurt 1936 4922 Bützberg 877 958 795 827 3457

69 Kohler Ueli 1958 4704 Niederbipp 840 794 1003 797 3434

70 Burren Andreas 1962 4922 Thunstetten 733 778 916 975 3402

71 Wagner Anton 1948 3377 Walliswil 876 714 964 822 3376

72 Gerber Vinzenz 1948 3315 Bätterkinden 721 830 895 909 3355

73 Ryser Jürg 1958 3473 Alchenstorf 881 836 687 883 3287

74 Schelling Klara 1953 3429 Hellsau 911 650 920 772 3253
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1 Pieren Erich 1950 3421 Lyssach 968 1031 1107 1126 4232 40.00
2 Wälti Ulrich 1940 2557 Studen 998 1084 977 1165 4224 40.00
3 Jau Katharina 1958 3472 Wynigen 959 1145 1059 972 4135 40.00

4 Flückiger Christian 1945 4937 Ursenbach 1047 1112 991 982 4132 40.00

5 Siegenthaler Hansueli 1942 3422 Kirchberg 998 950 1090 1039 4077 40.00
6 Mathys Beat 1948 3368 Bleienbach 1031 991 1080 950 4052 40.00
7 Beck Kurt 1956 3315 Bätterkinden 867 1145 1090 936 4038 40.00
8 Iseli Kurt 1936 4922 Bützberg 925 992 1234 886 4037 30.00

9 Haas Hansruedi 1947 3377 Walliswil 1159 1112 918 819 4008 30.00

10 Schulthess Max 1948 4917 Busswil 1017 1037 825 1126 4005 30.00

11 Bevilacqua Giuseppe 1953 4900 Langenthal 1047 1096 977 884 4004 30.00

12 Christen André 1949 4539 Farnern 941 1084 1039 912 3976 30.00

13 Hug Hanspeter 1953 3366 Bettenhausen 916 951 1041 1065 3973 30.00

14 Merz Elfi 1933 3326 Krauchthal 967 1096 843 1065 3971 20.00

15 Reinmann Fritz 1953 4900 Langenthal 932 934 956 1133 3955 20.00

16 Stiefel Ernst 1937 3400 Burgdorf 968 1065 956 948 3937 20.00

17 Dellenbach Werner 1949 3415 Hasle b. B. 837 1006 1080 998 3921 20.00

18 Hofer Hans-Peter 1953 3429 Hellsau 1072 1037 907 902 3918 20.00

19 Müller Paul 1939 4934 Madiswil 826 1011 1033 1039 3909 20.00

20 Schär Ernst 1943 4942 Walterswil 932 1011 1014 948 3905 10.00

21 Kobel Fritz 1949 4943 Oeschenbach 948 991 924 982 3845 10.00
22 Kunz Jakob 1950 3317 Mülchi 886 1006 1134 814 3840 10.00
23 Sutter Rudolf 1946 3326 Krauchthal 886 841 1134 972 3833 10.00
24 Kohler Hans 1955 3416 Affoltern 1058 950 977 845 3830 10.00
25 Rohrbach Roland 1953 3472 Wynigen 898 991 928 1009 3826 10.00
26 Tschumi Hansrudolf 1941 3317 Limpach 986 847 1011 982 3826 10.00
27 Wisler Fritz 1953 4900 Langenthal 952 841 1033 998 3824 10.00
28 Aebi Werner 1948 4936 Kleindietwil 867 992 893 1070 3822 10.00
29 Schütz Franz 1955 4933 Rütschelen 952 893 907 1070 3822 5.00
30 Käser Gerhard 1961 3367 Thörigen 917 933 1041 912 3803 5.00
31 Steiner Hans Peter 1948 3366 Bettenhausen 1159 847 1039 751 3796 5.00
32 Hunsperger Werner 1957 3463 Häusernmoos 812 1043 966 963 3784 5.00
33 Ryser Jürg 1958 3473 Alchenstorf 947 772 1144 921 3784 5.00
34 Wälchli Konrad 1944 3373 Heimenhausen 826 835 1234 886 3781 5.00
35 Schär Hans-Jürg 1958 3367 Thörigen 1017 873 924 963 3777 5.00
36 Schiesser Walter 1940 4932 Lotzwil 943 1065 893 875 3776 5.00

37 Grütter Beda 1957 3427 Utzenstorf 917 800 1144 912 3773

38 Nyfeler Hans 1939 4937 Ursenbach 867 1049 870 982 3768

39 Zwygart Res 1943 3413 Kaltacker 1058 952 851 902 3763

40 Jau Fritz 1956 3472 Wynigen 937 1031 907 884 3759

41 Reinmann Walter 1957 3376 Graben 947 893 907 1009 3756

42 Pfister Urs 1963 3377 Walliswil 1017 892 928 902 3739

43 Hängärtner Hansrudolf 1946 3475 Hermiswil 1092 932 794 899 3717

44 Lanz Walter 1943 4943 Oeschenbach 898 949 1107 758 3712

45 Aegerter Eugen 1939 3366 Bettenhausen 1092 788 825 1000 3705
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46 Schnyder Hans 1947 4917 Busswil 1072 933 777 921 3703

47 Hertig Beat 1948 3435 Ramsei 792 949 977 983 3701

48 Spycher Alfred 1945 3368 Bleienbach 1031 772 991 902 3696

49 Wagner Anton 1948 3377 Walliswil 812 853 1059 972 3696

50 Kläy Roland 1960 4657 Dulliken 954 952 777 1000 3683

51 Kohler Ueli 1958 4704 Niederbipp 937 893 918 934 3682

52 Gerber Vinzenz 1948 3315 Bätterkinden 725 819 960 1165 3669

53 Brand Thomas 1958 4937 Ursenbach 930 951 804 983 3668

54 Zaugg Fritz 1958 3376 Graben 792 935 960 972 3659

55 Güdel Samuel 1954 4937 Ursenbach 867 1043 843 901 3654

56 Hasler Andreas 1954 4932 Lotzwil 853 788 1014 985 3640

57 Fuhrer Hansueli 1940 3472 Wynigen 1017 932 845 845 3639

58 Steiner Walter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 943 934 845 912 3634

59 Schneider Fritz 1953 3432 Lützelflüh-Goldbach 954 800 740 1133 3627

60 Mühlemann Ernst 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 936 991 870 814 3611

61 Egger Markus 1944 3423 Ersigen 930 878 873 875 3556

62 Gerber Walter 1952 3305 Iffwil 948 819 851 936 3554

63 Eggimann Andreas 1956 3421 Lyssach 916 835 873 901 3525

64 Burren Andreas 1962 4922 Thunstetten 837 935 750 985 3507

65 Zwygart Fritz 1940 3324 Hindelbank 941 873 750 934 3498

66 Frei Hans Rudolf 1951 3309 Kernenried 986 893 650 950 3479

67 Uebersax Hugo 1941 3366 Bettenhausen 936 739 966 819 3460

68 Schelling Klara 1953 3429 Hellsau 959 739 1011 719 3428

69 Pfister Christine 1958 3377 Walliswil 925 892 804 758 3379

70 Wagner Hansruedi 1959 3377 Walliswil 967 853 794 751 3365

71 Joss Ernst 1945 4900 Langenthal 853 1049 740 719 3361

72 Beck Christine 1957 3315 Bätterkinden 725 878 650 899 3152
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1 Siegenthaler Hansueli 1942 3422 Kirchberg 1090 1197 1134 1002 4423 40.00

2 Bevilacqua Giuseppe 1953 4900 Langenthal 948 1120 1040 1132 4240 40.00

3 Hängärtner Hansrudolf 1946 3475 Hermiswil 1016 1108 1137 925 4186 40.00

4 Schnyder Hans 1947 4917 Busswil 1090 1037 1185 828 4140 40.00

5 Joss Ernst 1945 4900 Langenthal 1162 1096 1030 826 4114 40.00

6 Steiner Hans Peter 1948 3366 Bettenhausen 1085 987 1060 944 4076 40.00

7 Frei Hans Rudolf 1951 3309 Kernenried 1162 997 1134 737 4030 40.00

8 Schär Ernst 1943 4942 Walterswil 915 1197 955 940 4007 30.00

9 Wälchli Konrad 1944 3373 Heimenhausen 1085 1029 844 1031 3989 30.00

10 Kohler Ueli 1958 4704 Niederbipp 961 856 1023 1147 3987 30.00

11 Schneider Fritz 1953 3432 Lützelflüh-Goldbach 961 889 1007 1128 3985 30.00

12 Gerber Vinzenz 1948 3315 Bätterkinden 953 949 940 1128 3970 30.00

13 Schulthess Max 1948 4917 Busswil 1018 847 1100 1002 3967 30.00

14 Pieren Erich 1950 3421 Lyssach 969 1096 841 1019 3925 20.00

15 Schiesser Walter 1940 4932 Lotzwil 943 1064 845 1056 3908 20.00

16 Wälti Ulrich 1940 2557 Studen 912 1003 1007 972 3894 20.00

17 Reinmann Walter 1957 3376 Graben 1063 1064 940 826 3893 20.00

18 Joss Fritz 1939 4935 Leimiswil 1038 848 1043 957 3886 20.00

19 Rohrbach Roland 1953 3472 Wynigen 912 856 1043 1059 3870 20.00

20 Mathys Beat 1948 3368 Bleienbach 1016 745 1088 1019 3868 10.00

21 Reinmann Fritz 1953 4900 Langenthal 969 1010 877 1012 3868 10.00

22 Christen André 1949 4539 Farnern 1018 1007 1084 756 3865 10.00

23 Wagner Hansruedi 1959 3377 Walliswil 1083 848 1039 882 3852 10.00

24 Lanz Walter 1943 4943 Oeschenbach 794 1003 915 1132 3844 10.00

25 Kobel Fritz 1949 4943 Oeschenbach 860 1028 1100 853 3841 10.00

26 Müller Paul 1939 4934 Madiswil 866 1007 1039 927 3839 10.00

27 Wisler Fritz 1953 4900 Langenthal 868 1139 905 925 3837 10.00

28 Lacher Dominik 1951 3363 Oberönz 1024 1028 788 984 3824 10.00

29 Merz Elfi 1933 3326 Krauchthal 1038 897 861 1022 3818 5.00

30 Steiner Walter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 821 941 1096 957 3815 5.00

31 Burren Andreas 1962 4922 Thunstetten 844 1139 944 882 3809 5.00

32 Grütter Beda 1957 3427 Utzenstorf 1083 887 877 940 3787 5.00

33 Iseli Kurt 1936 4922 Bützberg 1040 687 1084 972 3783 5.00

34 Hasler Andreas 1954 4932 Lotzwil 953 855 854 1112 3774 5.00

35 Stiefel Ernst 1937 3400 Burgdorf 941 881 1040 912 3774 5.00

36 Hunsperger Werner 1957 3463 Häusernmoos 992 820 1185 772 3769 5.00

37 Hug Hanspeter 1953 3366 Bettenhausen 1000 1036 699 1031 3766

38 Beck Christine 1957 3315 Bätterkinden 1040 877 788 1059 3764

39 Wagner Anton 1948 3377 Walliswil 801 1108 861 984 3754

40 Aegerter Eugen 1939 3366 Bettenhausen 931 874 800 1147 3752

41 Aebi Werner 1948 4936 Kleindietwil 801 776 1060 1112 3749

42 Uebersax Hugo 1941 3366 Bettenhausen 799 949 1030 959 3737

43 Hertig Beat 1948 3435 Ramsei 846 995 824 1058 3723

44 Zwygart Fritz 1940 3324 Hindelbank 892 776 1023 1028 3719

45 Ramseier Hans 1946 3363 Oberönz 868 877 1137 825 3707
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46 Beck Kurt 1956 3315 Bätterkinden 941 1037 796 927 3701

47 Riser Hans Peter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 884 1010 905 900 3699

48 Güdel Samuel 1954 4937 Ursenbach 1000 881 944 865 3690

49 Fuhrer Hansueli 1940 3472 Wynigen 846 943 841 1058 3688

50 Tschumi Hansrudolf 1941 3317 Limpach 931 941 784 1028 3684

51 Kläy Roland 1960 4657 Dulliken 972 987 845 872 3676

52 Zwygart Res 1943 3413 Kaltacker 844 1120 796 912 3672

53 Eggimann Andreas 1956 3421 Lyssach 943 889 969 856 3657

54 Hofer Hans-Peter 1953 3429 Hellsau 936 1029 929 756 3650

55 Jau Fritz 1956 3472 Wynigen 821 874 929 1022 3646

56 Spycher Alfred 1945 3368 Bleienbach 923 995 854 872 3644

57 Sutter Rudolf 1946 3326 Krauchthal 1024 935 915 752 3626

58 Hadorn Christian 1954 3367 Ochlenberg 794 935 1088 772 3589

59 Kohler Hans 1955 3416 Affoltern 1063 745 750 1012 3570

60 Zaugg Fritz 1958 3376 Graben 923 687 1096 856 3562

61 Brand Thomas 1958 4937 Ursenbach 892 1036 800 828 3556

62 Mühlemann Ernst 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 884 855 844 959 3542

63 Wälti Felix 1939 2575 Täuffelen 722 943 979 862 3506

64 Käser Gerhard 1961 3367 Thörigen 860 997 699 944 3500

65 Schelling Klara 1953 3429 Hellsau 915 764 747 1056 3482

66 Schär Hans-Jürg 1958 3367 Thörigen 936 820 824 900 3480

67 Ryser Jürg 1958 3473 Alchenstorf 722 887 969 853 3431

68 Dellenbach Werner 1949 3415 Hasle b. B. 948 764 979 737 3428

69 Nyfeler Hans 1939 4937 Ursenbach 972 847 747 862 3428

70 Schütz Franz 1955 4933 Rütschelen 992 897 784 752 3425

71 Jau Katharina 1958 3472 Wynigen 799 788 955 865 3407

72 Haas Hansruedi 1947 3377 Walliswil 866 788 750 825 3229
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